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Business along the Lancashire Witches Walk 

The businesses listed below are not recommendations by the Forest of Bowland AONB but simply a list of 
accommodation providers and eateries that are available along the route.  The ones highlighted in green however, are 

businesses that work in partnership with the AONB and operate in a sustainable way, these businesses are part of the 

Bowland Experience business network www.bowlandexperience.com   

 

 

Barrowford (Day 1) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Holmefield Gardens Bed & 

Breakfast 

01282 606984 www.holmefieldgardens.co.uk  

Eateries White Bear Inn 01282 440931 www.thewhitebearinn.co.uk  

 Turners Wines 01282 619606 www.turnerwines.co.uk 

 Parkview Cafe  01282 690333  

 Zio Ristorante   

 Bombay Lounge 01282 616006  

 Taste of India 01282 618861  

 

Roughlee (Day 1) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Dam Head Barn B&B 01282 617190 www.damheadbarn.com  

 Thorneyholme Farm Cottage B&B 01282 612452 www.thorneyholmebandb.co.uk  

Eateries Bay Horse Inn 01282 696558 www.bayhorse.eu  

    

 

Barley (Day 1) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Pendle Inn 01282 614808 www.pendle-inn.co.uk  

 Old Earth House B&B 

(Newchurch in Pendle) 

01282 698812 www.oldearthhousenewchurch.

co.uk  

Eateries The Barley Mow 01282 614293  

 The Cabin 01282 696937  
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Fence (Day 2) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Grains Barn Farm 01282 601320 www.grainsbarnfarm.com  

Eateries The White Swan 01282 614 293  

 The Sparrowhawk 01282 696937  

 Bay Horse Inn 01282 613264  

 Fence Gate Inn 01282 618101 www.fencegate.co.uk  

 Roaming Roosters 01282 612828 www.roamingroosters.co.uk  

 

Higham (Day 2) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Height Top Farm self catering 01282 772009 www.heighttopfarm.co.uk  

Eateries Four Alls Inn 01282 778063 www.fourallsinn.co.uk  

 

Read (Day 2) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Higher Trapp Hotel 01282 772781 www.bestwestern.co.uk  

Eateries Gates of India 01282 773857  

 

Spring Wood (Day 3) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Eateries Mobile catering van at picnic site   

 

Whalley (Day 3)  
Several accommodation providers and eateries, for further information visit 

www.visitlancashire.com 

 
Wiswell (Day 3) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Eateries Free Masons Inn 01254 822218 www.freemasonsatwiswell.com  

 
Pendleton (Day 3) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Eateries Swan with Two Necks 01200 423112 www.swanwithtwonecks.co.uk  
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Clitheroe (Day 3)  
Several accommodation providers and eateries, for further information visit www.visitlancashire.com 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Old Post House Hotel 01200 422025 www.oldposthousehotelclitheroe.co.uk  

Waddington (Days 3 & 4) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Orchard Cottages (self catering) 01200 428501 www.orchardcottages.co.uk  

 Waddington Arms (Inn) 01200 423262 www.waddingtonarms.co.uk  

 Higher Buck 01200 423266  

Eateries Lower Buck 01200 423342 www.lowerbuckinn.co.uk  

 Country Kitchen Cafe 01200 429364  

 

Slaidburn (Days 4 & 5) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Merrybent Hill Luxury B&B 01200 446722 http://www.merrybent-hill.com  

 Slaidburn YHA 0845 3719343 www.yha.org.uk/hostel/slaidburn  

 Hark to Bounty (Inn) 01200 446246 www.harktobounty.co.uk  

Eateries Riverbank Tearooms 01200 446398 www.riverbanktearooms.co.uk  

 

Deep Clough (Day 6) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation Deep Clough Holiay Cottages 01524 770574 www.deepclough.co.uk  

 

Brookhouse & Caton & Crook O'Lune (Day 7) 

Business Type Name Tel Website 

Accommodation 4 The Croft (self catering) 07775 997568 www.visitlancashire.com/accom

modation/4-the-croft-ground-

floor-apartment-p17083  

Eateries Blackbull 01524 770329 www.theblackbullbrookhouse.c

o.uk  

 The Ship 01524 770265 www.ship-caton.co.uk  

 The Station 01524 770323   

 Woodies cafe (Crook 

O'Lune) 

  

 

Lancaster (Day 7)  
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Several accommodation providers and eateries, for further information visit www.visitlancashire.com 

http://www.visitlancashire.com/

